
第三者
Third Party

貨車
Goods Carrying Vehicles

拖拉機
Tractors

的士
Taxis

公共小型巴士
Public Light Buses

私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士
Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses

電單車
Motor Cycles

其他
Others

第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive

第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive

第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive

第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive
第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive

承保範圍
Coverage
綜合
Comprehensive
第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive
第三者
Third Party
綜合
Comprehensive 53,510

43,924

所有承保範圍
All Coverage

私家車
Private Cars

1. 保費及承保風險資料

    Premium and Exposure Information
*(港幣千元)
*(HK$'000)

車輛類別
Class of Vehicle

*毛保費
*Gross Premiums

承保車輛數目
No. of Vehicles Insured

*總保額
*Total Sums Insured

汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)
Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012
二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

本報告所包含的數字，是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險(直接業務)按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審

計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字，但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class
of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return.  Such statistics were unaudited.  While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or
representations of any kind with regard to such information.

1,318,788

534,180

432,024

344,114

3,474,055 727,910

11,101

1,548

30,387

80,561

1,179

57,217

4,665

9,804

1,462

2,776

18,828

71,625

32,106

290,309

14,551

150,752

9,181

67,855,696

14,293,030

2,226,003

268,015

17,135

209,888

287,832

42,711

77,699

總額
Grand Total 87,069,271

4,021

68,930

1,619,593

13,407

724,597

298

264

47,525



(港幣千元)
(HK$'000)

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害
Bodily Injury

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

綜合
Comprehensive

第三者
Third Party

第三者
Third Party

非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

以前各年度
Prior Years

私家車
Private Cars

貨車
Goods Carrying Vehicles

拖拉機
Tractors

的士
Taxis

第三者
Third Party

綜合
Comprehensive

第三者
Third Party

綜合
Comprehensive

綜合
Comprehensive

253

354

2. 於期間的已償付申索毛額(按意外年度)
    Gross Claims Paid during the period (Accident Year Basis)
車輛類別
Class of Vehicle

承保範圍
Coverage

申索性質
Nature of Claim

2012年
Year 2012

2011年
Year 2011

2010年
Year 2010

2009年
Year 2009

0

0

139

199

0

50

4,667

752

700

(165)

3,778

498

391

278

3,556

1,198

21

0

736

43

121

0

30,007

18,826

3,667

(465)

8,018

1,319

5,239

1,026

7,866

336

77

3,284

1,456

5,367

2,491

2,083

35,731

11,973

18,048

102,553

27,932

25,865

10,546

36,303

16,561

26,079

141

192

2,590

3,124

3,889

1,012

54,145

11,323

21,609

6,705

45,731

15,435

汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)
Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)

二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012

25,428

(10,361)

2008年
Year 2008

2007年
Year 2007

2006年
Year 2006

19,016

2,720

40,167

3,937

25,576

(3,301)

48,713

5,100

661

68

21,063

2,335

152

72

5,215

1,578

15,751

1,789

24,098

2,305

12,260

(1,654)

69,446

2,703

850

1,188

7,765

333

835

282

4,961

820

1,036

62,462

1,129

3,590

2,010

327,906

2,784

7,702

140

4,217

2,013

2,419

404

14,922

71

511

2,318

269

3,509

52

3,256

2,827

3,637

420

15

2

1,342

11

2

(46)

761

324



總額

Grand Total
所有承保範圍

All Coverage
所有性質

All Nature

2.  於期間的已償付申索毛額(按意外年度) (續)
     Gross Claims Paid during the period (Accident Year Basis) (Cont'd)

公共小型巴士

Public Light Buses

私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士

Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses

電單車

Motor Cycles

其他

Others
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury

人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury

(港幣千元)
(HK$'000)

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

綜合

Comprehensive

非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury

2010年
Year 2010

2009年
Year 2009

2008年
Year 2008

2007年
Year 2007

2006年
Year 2006

以前各年度

Prior Years

15,684

0

0

0

142

車輛類別

Class of Vehicle
承保範圍

Coverage
申索性質

Nature of Claim
2012年

Year 2012
2011年

Year 2011

2,323

45

0

0

0

13

683

0

464

15

723

47

23

44,391

270

8

847

299

(20)

2,373

93

0

0

1,404

363,218

265

2,474

3,826

3,164

1,854

279

1,365

1,070

1,180

1,345

2,647

0

62

2,431

979

1,191

1,182

6,163

4,810

294

4,907

0

0

4,554

139

277,977

1,237

878

6,560

1,106

8,444

703

4,606

718

15,855

4,594

599

223

6,637

1,604

1,359

500

10,026

1,121

3,397

263

422

(212)

31,946

166

1,078

584

4,821

1,059

0

0

1,445

45

0

(16)

4,143

144

197,631

1,880

(29)

10,518

176

213,529

1,891

480

7,578

424

6

3,126

2

141

120

1,666

542

591

0

473

3,650

20

877

1,876

0

160

95

436

0

0

2,081

10

1,259

0

134

0

26,946

本報告所包含的數字，是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險(直接業務)按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字，但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return.  Such statistics were unaudited.  While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations
of any kind with regard to such information.

0

(11)

631

0

451,559

1

8,604



人身傷害
Bodily Injury

2012年
Year 2012

2011年
Year 2011

2010年
Year 2010

2009年
Year 2009

(港幣千元)
(HK$'000)

2008年
Year 2008

2007年
Year 2007

2006年
Year 2006

以前各年度
Prior Years

非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

私家車
Private Cars

貨車
Goods Carrying Vehicles

拖拉機
Tractors

的士
Taxis

綜合
Comprehensive

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

第三者
Third Party

非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

綜合
Comprehensive

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

第三者
Third Party

人身傷害
Bodily Injury

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

綜合
Comprehensive

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

第三者
Third Party

人身傷害
Bodily Injury

82

144

3. 於期間末的未決申索準備金毛額(按意外年度)
    Gross Outstanding Claims Provision as at end of period (Accident Year Basis)
車輛類別
Class of Vehicle

承保範圍
Coverage

申索性質
Nature of Claim

綜合
Comprehensive

人身傷害
Bodily Injury
非人身傷害
Non Bodily Injury

第三者
Third Party

7

180

547

278

0

0

3,060

479

755

474

7,300

1,440

(266)

1,612

3,598

1,418

0

286

1,204

1,426

300

99

114,234

45,239

1,787

1,959

6,719

4,900

1,451

3,645

8,345

3,131

358

1,514

3,794

8,749

8,644

4,093

92,670

20,037

72,610

50,468

94,901

36,815

40,732

31,597

74,495

45,035

1,112

843

4,615

4,571

11,457

1,719

76,303

19,551

34,252

16,161

78,767

25,870

汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)
Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)

二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012

65,478

25,911

29,601

8,163

33,275

15,934

20,260

11,121

82,004

12,341

1,794

256

23,031

2,752

574

725

2,404

2,670

9,813

4,878

14,418

5,428

11,267

4,506

34,455

7,718

30

95

4,494

919

242

1,162

3,665

1,179

25,151

58,279

44,784

50,333

34,781

160,170

68,529

42,792

6,841

5,162

94,306

46,675

211

7,367

3,078

8,186

2,835

626

6,755

629

9,588

1,014

11,842

731

315

41

1,323

494

0

0

3,560

370



2011年
Year 2011

2010年
Year 2010

2009年
Year 2009

(港幣千元)
(HK$'000)

2008年
Year 2008

2007年
Year 2007

2006年
Year 2006

以前各年度

Prior Years

非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
所有承保範圍

All Coverage
所有性質

All Nature
所有承保範圍

All Coverage
所有性質

All Nature

2012年
Year 2012

非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
第三者

Third Party

人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury
非人身傷害

Non Bodily Injury
人身傷害

Bodily Injury

綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

電單車

Motor Cycles
綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

其他

Others
綜合

Comprehensive

3. 於期間末的未決申索準備金毛額(按意外年度) (續)
    Gross Outstanding Claims Provision as at end of period (Accident Year Basis) (Cont'd)

總額

Grand Total

已招致但未報賠申索準備金

IBNR Provision

車輛類別

Class of Vehicle
承保範圍

Coverage
申索性質

Nature of Claim
公共小型巴士

Public Light Buses
綜合

Comprehensive

第三者

Third Party

私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士

Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses

6,120

30,008

0

34

3,627

93

964

53

0

0

(3,524)

3,524

975

30

222

0

231

90

0

0

(2,239)

3,032

10,909

60,615

0

64

3,192

274

30,742

3,412

287

365

2,427

706

598

487

1,131

591

0

32

10,735

3,891

1,522

935

31,638

2,439

10,638

1,562

66,681

12,538

2,518

3,160

13,842

5,547

0

45

12,044

2,808

707

486

4,290

1,165

7,168

1,333

46,692

4,922

4,311

2,057

24,938

2,836

2,318

218

24,495

1,581

3,174

1,771

894

576

6,383

1,469

325

293

0

21

5,991

1,293

0

0

2,470

210

432

479

35,569

1,680

88,431

712,172

333,533

1,134,566

358

1,155

7,361

463

12,587

573

1,683

2,620

8,617

6,151

4,780

883

60,706

10,257

268

2,595

45,205

6,160

0

133

11,670

5,546

1,459

137

452

149

0

0

1,136

1

825

21

6,697

51

0

0

(4,504)

5,489

5,856

57,892

本報告所包含的數字，是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險(直接業務)按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字，但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return.  Such statistics were unaudited.  While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations
of any kind with regard to such information.

865,488

1,689,407

24,667

188,435

51,431

358,431
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