### 汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)

## **Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)**

# 二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012

### 1. 保費及承保圖除交對

\*(洪敞壬元)

· 保賀及承保風險資料				"(港幣十九)
Premium and Exposure Information				*(HK\$'000)
- Franch Sharpet true - P	→ /□ /// □	/ /	→ /□ - <del> </del> -  -  -  -  -	. / /m

車輛類別	承保範圍	*毛保費	承保車輛數目	*總保額
Class of Vehicle	Coverage	*Gross Premiums	No. of Vehicles Insured	*Total Sums Insured
私家車	綜合			
Private Cars	Comprehensive	1,318,788	209,888	67,855,696
	第三者			
	Third Party	534,180	287,832	
貨車	綜合			
Goods Carrying Vehicles	Comprehensive	432,024	42,711	14,293,030
	第三者			
	Third Party	344,114	77,699	
拖拉機	綜合			
Tractors	Comprehensive	53,510	4,665	2,226,003
	第三者			
	Third Party	43,924	9,804	
的士	綜合			
Taxis	Comprehensive	32,106	1,462	268,015
	第三者			
	Third Party	290,309	17,135	
公共小型巴士	綜合			
Public Light Buses	Comprehensive	14,551	298	68,930
	第三者			
	Third Party	150,752	4,021	
私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士	綜合			
Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses		30,387	2,776	1,619,593
	第三者			
	Third Party	80,561	9,181	
電單車	綜合			
Motor Cycles	Comprehensive	1,179	264	13,407
	第三者			
The first	Third Party	57,217	47,525	
其他	綜合	10.000		
Others	Comprehensive	18,828	1,548	724,597
	第三者		4	
Life NCT	Third Party	71,625	11,101	
總額	所有承保範圍	2.454.055	707.010	07.060.274
Grand Total	All Coverage	3,474,055	727,910	87,069,271

本報告所包含的數字,是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險(直接業務)按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審 計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字,但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return. Such statistics were unaudited. While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations of any kind with regard to such information.

### 汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)

#### Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)

#### 二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012

#### 2. 於期間的已價付申索毛額(按意外年度)

Gross Claims Paid during the period (Accident Year Basis)

(港幣千元) (HK\$'000)

車輛類別	承保範圍	申索性質	2012年	2011年	2010年	2009年	2008年	2007年	2006年	以前各年度
Class of Vehicle	Coverage	Nature of Claim	Year 2012	Year 2011	Year 2010	Year 2009	Year 2008	Year 2007	Year 2006	Prior Years
私家車	綜合	人身傷害								
Private Cars	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	2,010	18,048	25,428	25,576	12,260	3,667	700	3,256
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	327,906	102,553	(10,361)	(3,301)	(1,654)	(465)	(165)	2,827
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	2,784	27,932	54,145	48,713	69,446	8,018	3,778	3,637
		非人身傷害								
di da		Non Bodily Injury	7,702	25,865	11,323	5,100	2,703	1,319	498	420
貨車	綜合	人身傷害								
Goods Carrying Vehicles	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	1,036	10,546	21,609	19,016	15,751	5,239	391	2,318
		非人身傷害 Non Bodily Injury	52.452	25 202	5 705	2.720	1 700	1.025	250	2.00
	第三者	人身傷害	62,462	36,303	6,705	2,720	1,789	1,026	278	269
	第二台 Third Party	人身爾音 Bodily Injury	1,129	16,561	45,731	40,167	24,098	7,866	3,556	3,509
	Time Tarty	非人身傷害	1,129	10,301	43,731	40,107	24,098	7,800	3,330	3,309
		Non Bodily Injury	3,590	26,079	15,435	3,937	2,305	336	1,198	52
拖拉機	綜合	人身傷害	3,370	20,017	15,455	5,751	2,303	330	1,150	32
Tractors	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	404	77	141	152	835	21	0	2
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	14,922	3,284	192	72	282	0	0	(46
	第三者	人身傷害								,
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	71	1,456	2,590	5,215	4,961	736	139	761
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	511	5,367	3,124	1,578	820	43	199	324
的士	綜合	人身傷害								
Taxis Con	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	140	2,491	3,889	661	850	121	0	15
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	4,217	2,083	1,012	68	1,188	0	50	2
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	2,013	30,007	35,731	21,063	7,765	4,667	253	1,342
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	2,419	18,826	11,973	2,335	333	752	354	11

#### 2. 於期間的已償付申索毛額(按意外年度)(續)

Gross Claims Paid during the period (Accident Year Basis) (Cont'd)

(港幣千元) (HK\$'000)

車輛類別	承保範圍	申索性質	2012年	2011年	2010年	2009年	2008年	2007年	2006年	以前各年度
Class of Vehicle	Coverage	Nature of Claim	Year 2012	Year 2011	Year 2010	Year 2009	Year 2008	Year 2007	Year 2006	Prior Years
公共小型巴士	綜合	人身傷害								
Public Light Buses	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	120	1,191	4,606	1,359	1,078	1,854	683	0
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	1,666	1,182	718	500	584	279	0	473
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	542	6,163	15,855	10,026	4,821	1,365	464	3,650
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	591	4,810	4,594	1,121	1,059	1,070	15	20
私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士	綜合	人身傷害								
Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	6	294	599	3,397	422	1,180	723	1,259
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	3,126	4,907	223	263	(212)	(20)	47	0
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	2	1,345	6,637	8,444	31,946	2,373	2,323	134
		非人身傷害								
The second secon	6.0. A	Non Bodily Injury	141	2,647	1,604	703	166	93	45	
電單車	綜合	人身傷害								
Motor Cycles	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		非人身傷害	1.50			4.0				
	/o/c +v	Non Bodily Injury	160	62	0	(16)	0	0	0	0
	第三者 Third Party	人身傷害 Bodily Injury	0.5	2.421	4.554	4 1 4 2	1.445	1,404	0	2,081
	Inira Party	非人身傷害	95	2,431	4,554	4,143	1,445	1,404	0	2,081
		非人身陽音 Non Bodily Injury	436	979	139	144	45	23	13	10
其他	綜合	人身傷害	430	919	139	144	43	23	13	10
共他 Others	でで Comprehensive	人身陽音 Bodily Injury	1	265	1,237	1,891	1,880	270	0	0
Oulers	Comprehensive	非人身傷害	1	203	1,237	1,891	1,000	270	0	U
		Non Bodily Injury	8,604	2,474	878	480	(29)	8	0	(11
	第三者	人身傷害	8,004	2,474	878	480	(23)	0	0	(11
	Third Party	ろり あさ Bodily Injury	877	3,826	6,560	7,578	10,518	847	0	631
		非人身傷害	877	3,020	0,300	7,578	10,518	047	0	051
		Non Bodily Injury	1,876	3,164	1,106	424	176	299	142	O
總額	所有承保範圍	所有性質	1,870	5,104	1,100	727	170	277	142	
Grand Total	All Coverage	All Nature	451,559	363,218	277,977	213,529	197,631	44,391	15,684	26,946

本報告所包含的數字,是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險。直接業務按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字,但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return. Such statistics were unaudited. While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations of any kind with regard to such information.

#### 汽車保險統計數字(直接業務)

#### Motor Vehicle Insurance Statistics (Direct Business)

二零一二年按車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分

by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage for Year 2012

3. 於期間末的未決申索準備金毛額(按意外年度) Gross Outstanding Claims Provision as at end of period (Accident Year Basis)

(港幣千元) (HK\$'000)

車輛類別	承保範圍	申索性質	2012年	2011年	2010年	2009年	2008年	2007年	2006年	以前各年度
Class of Vehicle	Coverage	Nature of Claim	Year 2012	Year 2011	Year 2010	Year 2009	Year 2008	Year 2007	Year 2006	Prior Years
私家車	綜合	人身傷害								
Private Cars	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	34,781	72,610	65,478	20,260	11,267	1,787	755	9,588
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	160,170	50,468	25,911	11,121	4,506	1,959	474	1,014
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	68,529	94,901	76,303	82,004	34,455	6,719	7,300	11,842
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	42,792	36,815	19,551	12,341	7,718	4,900	1,440	731
貨車	綜合	人身傷害								
Goods Carrying Vehicles	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	25,151	40,732	34,252	29,601	9,813	1,451	(266)	2,835
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	58,279	31,597	16,161	8,163	4,878	3,645	1,612	626
	第三者	人身傷害								
Third Party	Third Party	Bodily Injury	44,784	74,495	78,767	33,275	14,418	8,345	3,598	6,755
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	50,333	45,035	25,870	15,934	5,428	3,131	1,418	629
拖拉機	綜合	人身傷害								
Tractors	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	211	358	1,112	574	242	0	7	0
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	7,367	1,514	843	725	1,162	286	180	0
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	3,078	3,794	4,615	2,404	3,665	1,204	547	3,560
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	8,186	8,749	4,571	2,670	1,179	1,426	278	370
的士	綜合	人身傷害								
	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	6,841	8,644	11,457	1,794	30	300	0	315
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	5,162	4,093	1,719	256	95	99	0	41
	第三者	人身傷害								·
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	94,306	114,234	92,670	23,031	4,494	3,060	82	1,323
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	46,675	45,239	20,037	2,752	919	479	144	494

#### 3. 於期間末的未決申索準備金毛額(按意外年度) (續)

Gross Outstanding Claims Provision as at end of period (Accident Year Basis) (Cont'd)

(港幣千元) (HK\$'000)

車輛類別	承保範圍	申索性質	2012年	2011年	2010年	2009年	2008年	2007年	2006年	以前各年度
Class of Vehicle	Coverage	Nature of Claim	Year 2012	Year 2011	Year 2010	Year 2009	Year 2008	Year 2007	Year 2006	Prior Years
公共小型巴士	綜合	人身傷害								
Public Light Buses	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	4,780	10,638	7,168	2,318	894	287	975	0
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	883	1,562	1,333	218	576	365	30	0
	第三者	人身傷害								
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	60,706	66,681	46,692	24,495	6,383	2,427	222	1,136
		非人身傷害								
		Non Bodily Injury	10,257	12,538	4,922	1,581	1,469	706	0	1
私營小型巴士及非特許經營巴士	綜合	人身傷害								
Private Light Buses & Non Franchised Buses	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	1,683	2,518	4,311	3,174	432	598	231	1,459
		非人身傷害	2 520	2.1.60	2.055		450	405		
	Marine Dat	Non Bodily Injury	2,620	3,160	2,057	1,771	479	487	90	137
	第三者 Third Party	人身傷害	0.515	12.012	24.020	4.200	25.550		0.54	450
	I nird Party	Bodily Injury	8,617	13,842	24,938	4,290	35,569	1,131	964	452
		非人身傷害 Non Bodily Injury	6.151	5.547	2.026	1.165	1.600	501	52	140
200 de de	Suite A		6,151	5,547	2,836	1,165	1,680	591	53	149
電單車 Motor Cycles	綜合 Comprehensive	人身傷害 Bodily Injury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Motor Cycles	Comprehensive		0	U	U	U	U	0	U	U
		非人身傷害 Non Bodily Injury	133	32	45	21	0	0	0	0
	第三者	人身傷害	155	32	43	21	U	0	U	U
	另二台 Third Party	人身陽告 Bodily Injury	11,670	10,735	12,044	5,991	2,470	(2,239)	(3,524)	(4,504)
	Time Tarry	非人身傷害	11,070	10,733	12,044	3,771	2,470	(2,239)	(3,324)	(4,504)
		Non Bodily Injury	5,546	3,891	2,808	1,293	210	3,032	3,524	5,489
其他	綜合	人身傷害	3,340	3,071	2,000	1,255	210	3,032	3,324	3,40)
Others	Comprehensive	Bodily Injury	268	1,522	707	325	358	0	0	825
	*	非人身傷害		-,						
		Non Bodily Injury	2,595	935	486	293	1,155	64	34	21
	第三者	人身傷害	=,0>0			-2.5	-1			
	Third Party	Bodily Injury	45,205	30,742	31,638	12,587	7,361	3,192	3,627	6,697
	-	非人身傷害	1,11		,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- ,	-,-		.,
		Non Bodily Injury	6,160	3,412	2,439	573	463	274	93	51
已招致但未報賠申索準備金	所有承保範圍	所有性質	· ·		,					
IBNR Provision	All Coverage	All Nature	865,488	333,533	88,431	51,431	24,667	10,909	6,120	5,856
總額	所有承保範圍	所有性質								
Grand Total	All Coverage	All Nature	1,689,407	1,134,566	712,172	358,431	188,435	60,615	30,008	57,892

本報告所包含的數字,是根據保險公司向保險業監督提交的香港汽車保險。直接業務接車輛類別及承保範圍種類劃分的報表內申報的統計資料編輯而成。該等資料是未經審計的。保險業監督雖已適當謹慎地編輯該等統計數字,但對該等資料不會作出任何保證或申述。

Statistics contained herein are compiled from statistical information provided by insurers to the Insurance Authority in their Hong Kong Motor Vehicle Insurance (Direct Business) by Class of Vehicle and Type of Coverage Return. Such statistics were unaudited. While due care is taken in the compilation of the statistics, the Insurance Authority disclaims any warranties or representations of any kind with regard to such information.